
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 1

July Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 1

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1180-05-03 ASHLAND USH-002 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/25/13 ASHLAND - HURLEY (CORRIDOR STUDY) Advanced

PLANNING/CORRIDOR STUDY

E CORP LIMITS TO US 51 INTERSECTION

8160-00-61 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 ASHLAND - BAYFIELD Advanced

CONSTR/RDMTN/SPRAY PATCHING/LFA

USH 2 TO THOMPSON CREEK

4085-49-60 BROWN STH-032 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/08/14 07/10/18 HILBERT-DE PERE Deferred

CONST/RDMTN MILL/OVERLAY

SCL-DEUSTER STREET

4075-28-41 BROWN STH-096 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/14 VILLAGE OF WRIGHTSTOWN Advanced

CONST/UTILITY 4075-28-71

FOX RIVER BRIGE B05-381

4075-28-42 BROWN STH-096 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/14 VILLAGE OF WRIGHTSTOWN Advanced

CONST/UTILITY 4075-28-71

FOX RIVER BRIDGE B05-381

4095-10-44 BROWN STH-096 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/13 HIGH ST. VILLAGE OF WRIGHTSTOWN Advanced

UTILITY/PARCEL 204  4095-10-00

FOX RIVER-SHANTY ROAD

7233-00-51 BUFFALO LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/14 T MILTON, INDIAN CREEK ROAD Advanced

SFTY/RAILROAD WARNING DEVICES

BNSF RAILROAD CROSSING 079926P

8010-01-78 BURNETT STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 03/11/14 SIREN - DANBURY Advanced

CONSTR/UTL INT 18/T SIREN SANITARY

STH 70 NORTH INTERSECTION

4670-11-60 CALUMET STH-114 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/08/14 07/10/18 MENASHA-SHERWOOD Deferred

CONST/MILL/OVERLAY ASPHALTIC PAVE

USH 10 SOUTH JUNCTION STH 55

1401-02-73 COLUMBIA STH-016 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 11/08/16 11/08/16 C COLUMBUS, JAMES STREET Increase

CONST/SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN

INDUSTRIAL DRIVE TO MANNING STREET

5002-01-03 CRAWFORD CTH-E 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/13 STEUBEN - BOSCOBEL Advanced

PE/PLCHECK FRICTION COURSE&GUARDRAL

PLEASANT MOUND RD TO STH 60

5002-01-73 CRAWFORD CTH-E 206 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 04/14/15 STEUBEN - BOSCOBEL Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 2

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/FRICTION COURSE & GUARDRAIL

PLEASANT MOUND RD TO STH 60

5948-00-70 DANE CTH-D 206 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 02/10/15 BELLEVILLE - FITCHBURG Deferred

CONST OPS/RECONDITION

CTH CC TO SHAMROCK LANE

5657-00-02 DANE CTH-P 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/13 MOUNT HOREB - CROSS PLAINS Advanced

DESIGN/RECONDITIONING

CTH S TO BOURBON STREET

5657-00-72 DANE CTH-P 206 $0 - $99,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 02/10/15 MOUNT HOREB - CROSS PLAINS Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONDITIONING

CTH S TO BOURBON STREET

1007-10-71 DANE IH -039 302 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 07/14/15 07/08/14 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Increase

CONST OPS/BRIDGE REHAB&REPLACEMENT

SIGGELKOW RD BRDGS B-13-0138/0727

3070-00-45 DANE STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 IH 39 - COLUMBUS Advanced

UTL OPS/ALLIANT GAS/3070-00-72

PIERCE ROAD TO FADNESS ROAD

3080-01-22 DANE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/13 C MADISON Advanced

R/E OPERATIONS

MILLPOND ROAD INTERSECTION

5390-00-72 DANE USH-051 302 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/12/19 02/10/15 JANESVILLE - STOUGHTON Advanced

CONST OPS/RESURF/TEMPORARY ROUTE

SOUTH DANE COUNTY LINE TO IH 39

4140-29-60 DOOR STH-042 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 07/08/14 07/10/18 STURGEON BAY-EGG HARBOR Deferred

CONST/RDMTN MILL & OVERLAY

MID JUNCTION-RAINBOW RIDGE CT

7600-02-00 DUNN USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 C MENOMONIE, STOUT ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/SAFETY/TRAFFIC SIGNAL

RED CEDAR STREET INTERSECTION

1114-09-21 FOND DU LAC STH-026 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/25/14 WAUPUN-ROSENDALE Advanced

RE/REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

CATTARAGUS DR-STH 23

6110-05-40 FOND DU LAC STH-044 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/14 RIPON - OSHKOSH Advanced

UTILITY/PARCEL 100 6110-05-70



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 3

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

RIPON TO N FOND DU LAC COUNTY LINE

6110-05-41 FOND DU LAC STH-044 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/14 RIPON - OSHKOSH Advanced

UTILITY/PARCEL 101 6110-05-70

RIPON TO N FOND DU LAC COUNTY LINE

6110-05-42 FOND DU LAC STH-044 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/14 RIPON - OSHKOSH Advanced

UTILITY/6110-05-70

RIPON TO N FOND DU LAC COUNTY LINE

6110-05-43 FOND DU LAC STH-044 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/14 RIPON - OSHKOSH Advanced

UTILITY/6110-05-70

RIPON TO N FOND DU LAC COUNTY LINE

1430-08-17 GREEN LAKE LOC-STR 217 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/14 C GREEN LAKE, SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL Advanced

DESIGN/SRTS

SIDEWALK AND MULTI USE PATH

1430-08-87 GREEN LAKE LOC-STR 217 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/15 C GREEN LAKE, SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL Advanced

CONST/SRTS

SIDEWALK AND MULTI USE PATH

9240-09-70 IRON STH-182 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 08/09/16 09/12/17 PARK FALLS - MANITOWISH Deferred

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BEAR RIVER BRIDGE, B-26-0039

9240-09-80 IRON STH-182 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 08/09/16 09/12/17 PARK FALLS - MANITOWISH Deferred

CONST/RESURFACE

PRICE COUNTY LINE TO STH 47

1185-05-00 IRON USH-002 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 SAXON - HURLEY Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REHAB

SOO LINE RAILROAD BRIDGE, B-26-0011

5530-03-51 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/13 07/25/18 HILLSBORO - NEW LISBON Deferred

R/R OPS//UPGRADE CROSSING

SOUTH CITY LIMIT TO USH 12

1030-23-72 KENOSHA IH -094 301 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 01/12/16 12/12/17 N-S FREEWAY, CTH E INTERCHANGE Deferred

CONST/RECONST

MAINLINE & RAMPS

1030-23-73 KENOSHA IH -094 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/12/16 12/12/17 N-S FREEWAY, CTH E INTERCHANGE Deferred

CONST/FENCING

FENCING



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 4

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1030-23-79 KENOSHA IH -094 301 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 01/12/16 12/12/17 N-S FREEWAY, STH 142 - CTH E Deferred

RECST/RECONSTRUCT

MAINLINE

5356-00-51 LA CROSSE CTH-GI 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/14 CTH GI, TOWN OF SHELBY Advanced

R/R - LIGHTS, GATES, TIME CIRCUITRY

BNSF RR CROSSING 079879J

7190-06-80 LA CROSSE STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/10/14 ONALASKA-USH 53 Advanced

CONST OPS/SANITARY SEWER & WATER

POPLAR ST TO USH 53

7190-06-81 LA CROSSE STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 12/10/14 ONALASKA-USH 53 Advanced

CONST OPS/SANITARY SEWER

POPLAR ST TO USH 53

9175-06-00 LANGLADE STH-052 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/13 ANTIGO - LILY Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

WOLF RIVER BRIDGE, B-34-0065

9000-04-00 LINCOLN STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/13 MERRILL - ANTIGO Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

PINE RIVER BRIDGE, B-35-0278

1176-02-09 LINCOLN USH-051 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/13 TOMAHAWK - MINOCQUA Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

USH 8 TO CTH S

1470-27-00 MANITOWOC STH-042 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/13 MANITOWOC-TWO RIVERS Advanced

DSGN/RESURF-MILL/OVERLAY

MARITIME DRIVE-12TH STREET

4100-32-00 MANITOWOC USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/13 CHILTON-VALDERS Advanced

DSGN/RESURF

IRISH ROAD-CHRISTEL DRIVE

1490-32-30 MARINETTE USH-141 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 ABRAMS-POUND Advanced

DSGN/MISC RR CROSS OVERS

CTH I-STH 64

1490-32-60 MARINETTE USH-141 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/13/15 ABRAMS-POUND Advanced

DSGN/MISC-CROSSING REPLACEMENT

CTH I-STH 64

1166-04-12 MARQUETTE IH -039 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $500,000 - $749,999 12/31/00 01/01/13 PORTAGE - PACKWAUKEE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 5

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

P/E, RESURFACE

COLUMBIA CO. LINE TO CTH M

1166-05-05 MARQUETTE IH -039 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/31/00 01/01/13 PACKWAUKEE - COLOMA Advanced

P/E, RESURFACE

CTH M TO CTH Z

6150-00-31 MARQUETTE STH-022 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 C MONTELLO, MAIN STREET Advanced

DESIGN/SCOUR MITIGATION

FOX & MONTELLO RIVER BR B-39-49,51

1030-26-43 MILWAUKEE IH -094 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/15 10/25/17 N-S FRWY-S MILW CO RD Deferred

UTL / AT&T WISCONSIN

MILWAUKEE SOUTH

1060-27-02 MILWAUKEE IH -094 302 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 01/25/14 01/25/14 EAST WEST FREEWAY, CITY MILWAUKEE Increase

PE/IE/RECST PRESRV/CORRD STUDY

70TH ST TO 25TH ST

1060-29-60 MILWAUKEE IH -094 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/12/13 09/11/29 EAST WEST FREEWAY Deferred

CONST/BUILD SALT SHED

ST PAUL AVE SALT SHED

1060-33-79 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 301 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/09/14 ZOO IC, 73RD ST PED BRIDGE Deferred

CONST/BRIDGE REPLCMNT B-40-88

KEARNEY ST TO O'CONNER ST

1060-35-47 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 ZOO IC, LOCAL ROADS TWC Deferred

UTIL/UTIL RELOCATION TWC

WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD

1060-36-46 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 ZOO IC, LOCAL ROADS TOSA WATER Deferred

UTIL/UTIL RELOCATION TOSA WATER

WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD

1060-36-47 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 301 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/13 ZOO IC, LOCAL ROADS AT&T WISC Deferred

UTIL/UTIL RELOCATION AT&T WISC

WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD

1060-43-41 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 ZOO IC, 76TH ST AT&T WISC Deferred

UTIL/UTILITY RELOCATION/AT&T WISC

76TH STREET BRIDGE OVER IH 94

1060-43-42 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 ZOO IC, 76TH ST TCG Deferred

UTIL/UTILITY RELOCATION/AT&T WISC



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 6

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

76TH STREET BRIDGE OVER IH 94

1060-43-43 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 ZOO IC, 76TH ST MIDWEST FIBER Deferred

UTIL/UTIL RELOCATION/MIDWEST FIBER

76TH STREET BRIDGE OVER IH 94

1060-43-91 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 301 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/25/13 ZOO IC, WISCONIN AVENUE SIGNALS Advanced

CONST/TRAFFIC SIGNALS

97TH STREET TO 92ND STREET

1060-43-49 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/13 ZOO IC, CMKE SEWER AUDIT PARC521 Deferred

UTIL/CMKE SEWER AUDIT PARC521

76TH ST KEARNEY ST TO O'CONNOR ST

2972-01-00 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 217 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 VILLAGE OF BROWN DEER Advanced

PE/SRTS/DESIGN REVIEW ONLY

60TH STREET TO TEUTONIA AVENUE

2972-01-70 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 217 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/14 VILLAGE OF BROWN DEER Advanced

CONST/SRTS/SIDEWALKS/PATH

60TH STREET TO TEUTONIA AVENUE

2980-03-00 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 217 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 CITY OF GREENFIELD Advanced

PE/SRTS/DESIGN REVIEW ONLY

GREENFIELD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

2980-03-70 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 217 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/14 CITY OF GREENFIELD Advanced

CONST/SRTS/SIDEWALK/SIGN

GREENFIELD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

2994-07-00 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 217 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 CITY OF WAUWATOSA Advanced

PE/SRTS/DESIGN REVIEW ONLY

WAUWATOSA BIKE AND PED IMPROVEMENTS

2994-07-70 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 217 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/14 CITY OF WAUWATOSA Advanced

CONST/SRTS/BIKE RACKS, SIGNING

WAUWATOSA BIKE AND PED IMPROVEMENTS

1060-34-44 MILWAUKEE STH-100 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 ZOO IC, HWY 100 MMSD Deferred

UTIL/UTILITY RELOCATION/MMSD

AT IH 94

2165-00-70 MILWAUKEE STH-181 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 09/08/16 09/12/17 GLENVIEW AVE, CITY OF MILWAUKEE Deferred

CONST/RECONSTRUCTION

W DANA STREET TO BLUE MOUND ROAD



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 7

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1009-95-21 MONROE LOC-STR 207 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/15 06/25/17 HAZELWOOD ROAD Deferred

CP RR CROSSING SIGNALS

TOWN OF SPARTA

1009-45-00 NORTH CENTRAL REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/13 REGIONWIDE BRIDGE/CULVRT REPLACEMNT Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACEMENT

LOCATIONS ON STN PER ANNUAL PLAN

1009-33-14 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 05/12/14 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING-STN/USH Advanced

CONST-MISC NE REGION FY14 PAVE MARK

VARIOUS STN/USH REGION WIDE

1009-33-15 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 05/12/15 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING-STN/USH Advanced

CONST-MISC NE REGION FY15 PAVE MARK

VARIOUS STN/USH REGION WIDE

1009-33-16 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 05/10/15 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING-STN/USH Advanced

CONST-MISC NE REGION FY16 PAVE MARK

VARIOUS STN/USH REGION WIDE

9883-06-00 ONEIDA LOC-STR 217 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/14 THREE LAKES SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL Advanced

DESIGN OVERSIGHT/SRTS

SIDEWALK AND MULTI USE PATH

9883-06-70 ONEIDA LOC-STR 217 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/15 THREE LAKES SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL Advanced

CONST/SRTS

SIDEWALK AND MULTI USE PATH

1174-10-62 ONEIDA USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/13 MINOCQUA - WOODRUFF Advanced

CCO TO 1174-10-70 PM APPRVL 6/11/13

FRONT STREET TO LAKEVIEW DRIVE, SB

1570-00-64 POLK USH-008 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/13 ST CROIX FALLS - TURTLE LAKE Advanced

CONSTR/RDMTN/SPRAYPATCH/CRACKFL/LFA

ST CROIX RIVER TO GLACIER DRIVE

1009-40-26 PORTAGE BUS-051 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/15 VILLAGE OF PLOVER, POST ROAD Advanced

JURISDICTIONAL TRANSFER PAYMENT

GREEN DRIVE TO TOMMY'S TURNPIKE

1009-40-27 PORTAGE BUS-051 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/22 04/25/15 VILLAGE OF WHITING, POST ROAD Advanced

JURISDICTIONAL TRANSFER PAYMENT

TOMMY'S TURNPIKE TO MINNESOTA AVE

1166-00-09 PORTAGE IH -039 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/31/00 01/01/13 STEVENS POINT - WAUSAU Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 8

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

P/E, RESURFACE

N 2ND ST TO CTH X

1166-00-11 PORTAGE IH -039 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/13 STEVENS POINT - WAUSAU Advanced

P/E, RESURFACE

CTH X TO STH 34

6340-00-02 PORTAGE STH-034 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/13 WISCONSIN RAPIDS - KNOWLTON Advanced

DESIGN/BR REHAB/PEIR REPLACEMENT

LITTLE EAU PLEINE RIVER BR B-49-92

6414-01-73 PORTAGE STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/09/14 PLOVER - WAUPACA Advanced

HSIP; CONSTR; LOCAL UTILITY

MAPLE DRIVE INTERSECTION

6280-00-00 PORTAGE STH-066 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 C STEVENS POINT, MAIN STREET Advanced

DESIGN/DECK REPLACEMENT

PLOVER RIVER, B-49-41

1009-99-55 RACINE CTH-KR 207 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/15 CTH KR Advanced

CP CROSSING SURFACE

TN OF MT PLEASANT

3653-00-72 ROCK CTH-J 302 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 11/10/15 11/10/15 LA PRAIRIE - JANESVILLE Increase

CONST OPS/RECST/TEMPORARY ROUTE

AVALON ROAD TO STH 11 EAST

1003-10-79 ROCK IH -039 302 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 08/09/16 07/11/17 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred

CONST OPS/INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

IH-43 INTERCHANGE

1003-10-80 ROCK IH -039 302 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999 08/09/16 07/11/17 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred

CONST OPS/INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

IH-43 INTERCHANGE

1003-10-82 ROCK IH -039 302 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/14/17 02/10/15 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

CONST OPS/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

STATELINE RD BRIDGE/APPRS B-53-XXXX

1003-10-83 ROCK IH -039 302 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/12/17 02/09/16 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

CONST OPS/RECST TEMP STAGING

STH 11 TO CTH O

1003-10-84 ROCK IH -039 302 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 12/12/17 08/09/16 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

CONST OPS/RECSTE PAVEMENT/STRUCTURE



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 9

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

STH 11 TO CTH O

3621-00-76 ROCK LOC-STR 302 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 11/10/15 07/14/15 HART ROAD, TOWN OF TURTLE Increase

CONST OPS/RECST/TEMPORARY ROUTE

CTH S TO CTH X

5360-01-21 ROCK STH-026 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/25/15 C JANESVILLE, MILTON AVENUE Advanced

R/E OPERATIONS

CENTERWAY TO KENNEDY ROAD

5569-00-72 ROCK USH-014 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 02/10/15 02/10/15 EVANSVILLE - JANESVILLE Increase

CONST OPS/RECOND/SIGNALS/TEMP ROUTE

USH 51 TO WRIGHT ROAD

5569-00-73 ROCK USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 07/11/17 07/12/16 EVANSVILLE - JANESVILLE Advanced

CONST OPS/RECOND/TEMP ROUTE

IH 39 TO STH 11

5390-00-73 ROCK USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 03/10/15 02/10/15 JANESVILLE - STOUGHTON Increase

CONST OPS/RECOND/TEMPORARY ROUTE

USH 14 TO SOUTH DANE COUNTY LINE

5852-00-04 SAUK LOC-STR 217 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/14 V OF PRAIRIE DU SAC,PED IMPROVEMENT Advanced

PE/PATH,SIDEWALK,SIGNS,PED BEACONS

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

5852-00-74 SAUK LOC-STR 217 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/15 V OF PRAIRIE DU SAC,PED IMPROVEMENT Advanced

CONST/PATH,SIDEWALK,SIGNS,BEACONS

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

1058-24-30 SHAWANO STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/13 SHAWANO - GREEN BAY Advanced

DESIGN/PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

CTH F TO BROWN COUNTY LINE

4996-22-00 SHEBOYGAN NON-HWY 214 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/14 UTILITY COORIDOR MULTI-USE PATH Advanced

DSGN/MISC NTTP PATH

LAKESHORE DR-TAYLOR

4996-22-71 SHEBOYGAN NON-HWY 214 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 01/12/16 UTILITY COORIDOR MULTI-USE PATH Advanced

CONST/MISC NTTP PATH

LAKESHORE DR-TAYLOR

4010-21-00 SHEBOYGAN STH-028 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/13 KEWASKUM-WALDO Advanced

DSGN/RESURF-MILL/OVERLAY

SCL-WALDO



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 10

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1009-20-90 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 SW REGIONWIDE SURPLUS LAND MNGMNT Advanced

C/E/SURPLUS LAND MNGMNT

JOURNAL VOUCHER/MISC PROJECTS

1009-96-25 ST. CROIX LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/14 220TH ST Advanced

UP - CROSSING SIGNALS & GATES

CITY OF BALDWIN

8110-02-43 ST. CROIX STH-064 304 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/14 STILLWATER - SOMERSET Advanced

UTL INT 30/AT&T WI

ST CROIX RIVER BRIDGE APPROACH (WI)

8110-02-71 ST. CROIX STH-064 304 $10,000,000 - $10,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 12/10/13 12/10/13 STILLWATER - SOMERSET Decrease

CONSTRUCTION/NEW BRG/GRADE/BASE/

ST CROIX RIVER TO CTH E, B-55-0225

8110-02-73 ST. CROIX STH-064 304 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 03/14/17 11/08/16 STILLWATER - SOMERSET Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/PED/BIKE TRAIL

LOOP TRAIL SYSTEM(PED/BIKE FACILTY)

8110-02-75 ST. CROIX STH-064 304 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 11/10/15 11/10/15 STILLWATER - SOMERSET Decrease

CONSTRUCTION/PAVING

ST CROIX RIVER TO 150TH AVENUE

8651-09-52 ST. CROIX STH-128 207 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/13 ELMWOOD - STH 64 Advanced

RR OPS/RHCSP/RR CROSSING REPAIR

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILROAD 693015C

1610-04-75 TAYLOR STH-013 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/13 C MEDFORD, EIGHTH STREET Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/BRRPL/EMERGENCY LET

CORRECTION CREEK B-60-0141

1170-20-30 VILAS USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/13 MINOCQUA - MANITOWISH Advanced

DESIGN/PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

CTH M TO CTH W

1170-21-70 VILAS USH-051 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/13/15 05/13/14 MINOCQUA - MANITOWISH Decrease

CONST/RESURFACE

CTH M TO CTH H

1170-22-30 VILAS USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 MINOCQUA - MANITOWISH Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE SHRM

MANITOWISH RIVER BRIDGE, B-63-0003

3150-06-21 WALWORTH USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 10/25/13 USH 14 Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2013-2016 STIP 11

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

RE/HARDSHIP ACQUISITION

CTH K TO ILLINOIS ST LINE

8550-02-61 WASHBURN STH-077 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 MINONG - HAYWARD Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/RDMTN/CHIP SEAL/LFA

CTH G TO FOREST ROAD

2370-01-70 WASHINGTON - 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 SKID RESISTANT SURFACE Deferred

CONST/SURFACE/HSIP-1E

STH 164 AND MONCHES RD

6832-09-50 WAUPACA CTH-B 206 $100,000 - $249,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/13 ROYALTON - MANAWA Deferred

RAILROAD SIGNAL WORK 281 570L

COUNTY YARD ROAD TO EUCLID ROAD

6832-09-52 WAUPACA CTH-B 206 $100,000 - $249,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/13 ROYALTON - MANAWA Deferred

RAILROAD SIGNAL WORK 281 573G

COUNTY YARD ROAD TO EUCLID ROAD

6270-00-04 WAUPACA STH-049 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/13 V IOLA, MAIN STREET Advanced

DESIGN/BR REPLACEMENT/MASONRY ARCH

S BR LITTLE WOLF, B-68-29

1510-02-30 WAUPACA USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/13 WAUPACA - APPLETON Advanced

P/E, PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

APPLE TREE LANE TO OLD STH 49

1166-05-07 WAUSHARA IH -039 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $500,000 - $749,999 12/31/00 01/01/13 PACKWAUKEE - COLOMA Advanced

P/E, RESURFACE

CTH Z TO CTH O

1166-07-09 WAUSHARA IH -039 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/13 PACKWAUKEE - COLOMA Advanced

RESURFACE

STH 21 TO CTH O

6190-15-23 WINNEBAGO STH-116 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 04/25/14 MAIN ST, VILLAGE OF WINNECONNE Advanced

RE/REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

WOLF RIVER BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

6620-00-00 WOOD STH-186 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/13 STH 73 - AUBURNDALE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURF

STH 73 TO USH 10



 2013-2016 STIP 
     July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate Orig Sched Curr Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason
0410-43-65 Multiple STH 35 $7,582.00 $7,582 8/15/2013 Scenic Byways Advanced

On-Demand
Web Information



Recipient County Item Description Net Project Cost Federal Share 

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) 

* Bayfield,Ashland Operating Assistance $1,563,450 $687,852

Beaver Dam, City of Dodge Operating Assistance $921,793 $308,636

Berlin, City of Green Lake, Waushara Operating Assistance $245,448 $73,974

Black River Falls, City of Jackson Operating Assistance $262,545 $86,233

Clintonville Transit 

Commission Waupaca Operating Assistance $112,828 $41,414

Door, County of Door Operating Assistance $901,001 $323,224

Dunn, County of Dunn Operating Assistance $606,597 $262,589

Edgerton, City of Dane, Rock Operating Assistance $60,124 $24,962

Fort Atkinson, City of Jefferson Operating Assistance $387,664 $129,432

Grant, County of Grant Operating Assistance $83,247 $35,836

Indian Trails Bus Lines

Iron, Ashland, Bayfield, 

Douglas Operating Assistance $311,580 $124,632

Jefferson Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state Operating Assistance $618,050 $247,220

Kenosha, County of Kenosha, Walworth Operating Assistance $549,000 $264,000

La Crosse, County of La Crosse Operating Assistance $108,189 $42,045

Lake Mills, City of Jefferson Operating Assistance $82,800 $33,600

Manitowoc, City of  Manitowoc Operating Assistance $2,096,487 $939,691

Marinette, City of Marinette Operating Assistance $373,882 $146,441

Mauston, City of Juneau Operating Assistance $189,000 $64,650

Medford, City of Taylor Operating Assistance $136,762 $50,881

Menominee Tribe of 

Wisconsin*

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano Operating Assistance $2,476,227 $1,185,458

Merrill, City of Lincoln Operating Assistance $611,323 $262,656

New Richmond, City of St. Croix Operating Assistance $213,932 $85,328

Oneida Nation* Brown, Outagamie Operating Assistance $1,170,342 $554,429

Platteville, City of Grant Operating Assistance $248,232 $96,616

Plover, Village of Portage Operating Assistance $202,661 $73,330

Prairie du Chien, City of Crawford Operating Assistance $302,173 $111,087

Prairie du Sac, Village of Sauk Operating Assistance $126,458 $47,229

Rhinelander, City of Oneida Operating Assistance $636,959 $190,204

Rice Lake, City of Barron Operating Assistance $209,316 $89,814

Richland Center, City of Richland Operating Assistance $183,191 $66,096

Ripon, City of Fond du Lac Operating Assistance $295,792 $107,396

River Falls, City of Pierce, St. Croix Operating Assistance $257,847 $101,036

Rusk,  County of Rusk Operating Assistance $950,200 $404,420

Sauk, County of Sauk Operating Assistance $371,144 $183,360

Sawyer County/Lac Courte 

Oreilles (LCO) *

Sawyer, Washburn, 

Barron Operating Assistance $2,201,959 $965,980

Shawano, City of Shawano Operating Assistance $273,860 $89,506

Stevens Point, City of Portage Operating Assistance $1,681,547 $776,083

Tomah, City of Monroe Operating Assistance $266,841 $86,296

Viroqua, City of Vernon Operating Assistance $477,356 $167,178

Watertown, City of Dodge, Jefferson Operating Assistance $715,876 $234,938

Waupaca, City of Waupaca Operating Assistance $459,314 $151,657

Waupun, City of Dodge, Fond du Lac Operating Assistance $109,134 $44,567

Whitewater, City of Walworth, Jefferson Operating Assistance $210,979 $68,890

Wisconsin Rapids, City of Wood Operating Assistance $871,212 $280,106

Totals $25,134,322 $10,310,972

Amendment to the Wisconsin State Transportation Improvement Plan (STIP) ~ May 28, 2013 ~ 5311 Non Urban Transit Operating and Capital 

Assistance Projects 



Recipient County Item Description STIP ID Number Net Project Cost Federal Share 

Bad River Tribe of the Lake 

Superior Chippewa Ashland

Capital Assistance- Construction- 

Admin./Maint. Facility 5311S13-1a $150,000 $120,000

Bad River Tribe of the Lake 

Superior Chippewa Ashland

Capital Assistance- Support 

Facilities/ Equipment - 

Acquisition - Survelliance/ 

Security 5311S13-1b $28,000 $22,400

Bad River Tribe of the Lake 

Superior Chippewa Ashland

Capital Assistance- Support 

Facilities/ Equipment - 

Engineering/ Design - Excl 

Bicycles Equipment 5311S13-1c $4,000 $3,200

Baraboo, City of Sauk

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S13-2a $423,564 $135,540

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- 

Rehabiliation/ Rebuild- Bus, 

convert to LP gas 5311S13-3a $15,000 $12,000

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Asssitance- Support 

Facilities/ Equipment - 

Acquisition - 

Survelliance/Security 5311S13-3b $24,000 $19,200

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- Rehab/ 

Renovation - Shop Equipment 5311S13-3c $15,000 $12,000

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

Miscellaneous Equipment 5311S13-3d $3,000 $2,400

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Construction- 

Admin./Maint. Facility 5311S13-4a $20,000 $16,000

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Construction- 

Admin./Maint. Facility 5311S13-4b $500,000 $400,000

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Revenue 

Rolling Stock- Purchase/ 

Replacement- Bus 35 FT 5311S13-4c $440,000 $352,000

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Revenue 

Rolling Stock- Purchase/ 

Replacement- Bus < 30 FT 5311S13-4d $150,000 $120,000

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

ADA Vehicle Equipment 5311S13-4e $25,000 $22,500 

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Support 

Facilities/ Equipment - 

Engineering/ Design - Excl 

Bicycles Equipment 5311S13-4f $3,400 $2,720 

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

Route Signing 5311S13-4g $4,000 $3,200 

Jefferson, City of Jefferson

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S13-5a $172,752 $69,101 

Manitowoc, City of Manitowoc

Capital Assistance- Rehab/ 

Renovate Shop Equipment 5311S13-6a $130,000 $104,000

Marshfield, City of Wood, Marathon

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S13-7a $636,710 $203,747

Marshfield, City of Wood, Marathon

Rolling Stock- Purchase/ 

Replacement - Vans 5311S13-7b $25,920 $20,736

Marshfield, City of Wood, Marathon Radios 5311S13-7c $2,580 $2,064

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Revenue Rolling Stock- 

Purchase/ Replacement 35 FT 

Bus 5311S13-8a $380,000 $304,000

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Acquistion- Surevelliance/ 

Security Systems 5311S13-8b $129,500 $103,600

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano Acquisition- ADP Hardware 5311S13-8c $101,000 $80,800



Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Other Capital Program Items- 

Preventative Maintenance 5311S13-8d $933,955 $747,164

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Project Administration - Project 

Management 5311S13-8e $195,992 $156,794

Monroe, City of Green

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S13-9a $370,752 $118,641

Oneida Nation* Brown, Outagamie

Revenue Rolling Stock- 

Purchase/ Replacement- Bus 30 

FT 5311S13-10a $156,450 $125,160

Oneida Nation* Brown, Outagamie

Revenue Rolling Stock- 

Purchase/ Replacement- Bus < 

30 FT 5311S13-10b $33,000 $26,400

Oneida Nation* Brown, Outagamie

Rolling Stock- Purchase/ 

Replacement - Vans 5311S13-10c $44,000 $35,200

Oneida Nation* Brown, Outagamie

Acquisition- ADA Vehicle 

Equipment 5311S13-10d $78,500 $70,650

Portage, City of Columbia

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S13-11a $1,176,905 $376,610

Reedsburg, City of Sauk

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S13-12a $308,513 $98,724

Rusk, County of Rusk

Project Administration - Project 

Management 5311S13-13a $68,021 $54,416

Sawyer, County of / LCO Tribe

Sawyer, Washburn, 

Barron

Revenue Rolling Stock- 

Purchase/ Replacement- Bus 30 

FT 5311S13-14a $200,000 $160,000

Sawyer, County of / LCO Tribe

Sawyer, Washburn, 

Barron

Project Administration - Project 

Management 5311S13-14b $101,148 $80,918

Stevens Point, City of Portage

Project Administration - Project 

Management 5311S13-15a $98,028 $78,422

Viroqua, City of Vernon

Rolling Stock- Purchase/ 

Replacement - 2 Vans 5311S13-16a $48,680 $38,944

Viroqua, City of Vernon

Rolling Stock- Purchase/ 

Replacement - ADA equipment 5311S13-16b $28,000 $25,200

Jefferson Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Milwaukee to 

Green Bay to Minneapolis bus 

service 5311S13-17a $806,108 $322,443

Jefferson Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Madison to La 

Crosse bus service 5311S13-17b $559,743 $223,897

Lamers Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Madison, WI to 

Dubuque, IA bus service 5311S13-18a $296,960 $118,784

Lamers Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Madison to 

Wausau bus service 5311S13-18b $413,610 $165,444

Lamers Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Madison to Green 

Bay bus service 5311S13-18c $408,235 $163,294

Totals $9,710,026 $5,318,313


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	Scenic Byways STIP Amendment 7 20 2013.pdf
	STIP Amend Format


